FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-27-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

SN99TLENE2h73

01155833 UN FURM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Xerox Corporation	09-15-99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
	-Ai W - W - 1
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation New York
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ScanSoft Incorporated	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Company	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 9 Centennial Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Peabody	Massachusetts 01960
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	
	R OFFICE USE ONLY
1/1009 NTHAT1 00000241 75160532	COLLIGE COL CITE

09/24/1999 MTHAI

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 125.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEWARK

REEL: 001965 FRAME: 0671

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

.S. Department of Commerce				
atent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

OMB 0651-0027			IKADLINAKK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)			1		
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number (6	550) 233-4500		
Name	Barbara R. Shufro				
Address (line 1)	Pillsbury Madison	& Sutro LLP			
Address (line 2)	1100 New York Aven	ue, NW, Ninth Floor			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C., 20005-3918				
Address (line 4)					
	Enter the total number of	f pages of the attached conveyance doo	Plimont		
Pages	including any attachmer		# 2		
Trademark A	Application Number(s	s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Numl	per(s) Registr	ration Number(s)		
75/160,53	32	1,881,296	1,793,444		
		2,215,007	2,020,691		
		1,865,209			
Number of I	Properties Enter the t	total number of properties involved.	# 6		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$165.00		
Method o	of Payment: Er	nclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit A	Account	•			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-3975					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Patricia	a L. Cotton	Patricia L Com	9-21-99		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation, with offices at 800 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut, ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to ScanSoft Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest it may have in and to the trademarks, and corresponding trademark applications and registrations, listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith ("the Marks").

Assignor represents and warrants that it has all requisite legal and corporate power to execute and deliver this Assignment. Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such documents as Agreement may reasonably request to effect or confirm the conveyance to assignee of the Marks.

Assignor makes no other representations or warranties of any kind, including as to the status, validity, enforceability, eligibility for registration or any other aspect or element of any of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, XEROX CORPORATION has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 15th day of September, 1999.

XEROX CORPORATION

Martin S. Wagner Assistant Secretary

DOCNUM^

TRADEMARK REEL: 001965 FRAME: 0673

SCHEDULE A

Registered or Pending Trademarks

Trademark	Country	® Registration No.	™ Filing Number
TextBridge	USA	1881296	
Pagis	USA	2215007	
Lexifier	USA	1865209	
ScanSoft	USA		75160532
ScanWorX	USA	1793444	
SmartZones	USA	2020691	

^DOCNUM^ -1-

RECORDED: 09/21/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001965 FRAME: 0674